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Canadians want Canadian news

96% of Canadians believe Canadian news is important

very important 5

4 249%

3 189%

I‘ 2%
not important 1 .30/0

Q: On a scale of 1-5 where 5 is VERY important and 1 is NOT AT ALL important, how important do you
believe it is to have access to Canadian news and journalism?

N

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

think’



concern about fake news is high

90% of Canadians are either “very” or “somewhat” concerned about fake
news - and 61% say they have grown “more concerned” in the last 3 years

Are you concerned about ‘fake news’?

Very
Concerned 470/0
Somewhat
concerned 43 0/0
Not
concerned

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

Are you ‘more’ or ‘less’ concerned about fake
news now than you were 3 years ago?

More
Concerned 619%
No Change 340/0

Less
Concerned BeXY/s

think’



Canadians trust m news

TV news (on TV or online) 55% 85%
Newspaper 529% 85%
Radio 50% 85%

Online 30% 69%

mTrust Scores 5 & 4
Trust Scores 5, 4 & 3

Podcast 17% 56%

Social Media 13% 4190

Q: Rate the trustworthiness of news from the following sources where 5 is completely trustworthy and 1 is not at all trustworthy

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

think’
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Mis the top choice for national news

60% of Canadians access national news via a TV channel on a weekly or more
frequent basis; 43% are accessing news on a broadcaster website or app weekly
On a traditional TV channel 33%
Online 27%

On the radio 22% 16% 13%

In a newspaper (physical or online) 129% 149%
. m Daily
On a TV broadcast website or app 16% 15% 12%
mEvery few days
® Weekly
On a podcast 11% 7%

Q: How often, if ever, do you consumer Canadian national news using the following platforms?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

think’



Mis also the top choice for local news

58% of Canadians access local news via a TV channel on a weekly or more
frequent basis; 39% are accessing news on a broadcaster website or app weekly

On a traditional TV channel

Online 20% 14%

m Daily
On the radio 22% 17% 12%

In a newspaper (physical or online) 129% 17%
On a TV broadcast website or app 14% 11%
On a podcast 8% 7%

Q: How often, if ever, do you consumer Canadian local news (provincial or municipal) using the following platforms?

m Every few days
® Weekly

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

think’



advertising in hews scores highest on attention

Canadians say advertising within news programming is most likely to get their
attention

News Programming
Comedies

Dramas

Reality TV 129% 20%

m5 m4 m3

Q: On a scale of 1-5 where 5 is A LOT of attention and 1 is NO attention, how much attention, if any, do you pay to advertising that
appears during commercial breaks while you are watching the following genres of programming?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

think’



advertising in nhews scores highest on trust

Canadians are most likely to trust advertising within news programming

News Programming

Comedies 18% 40%

Dramas

Reality TV

m5 4 m3

Q: On a scale of 1-5 where 5 is COMPLETELY trustworthy and 1 is NOT AT ALL trustworthy, how trustworthy, if at all, do you find
advertising that appears during commercial breaks while you are watching the following genres of programming?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

think’



advertising in hews most memorable

Canadians are most likely to remember advertising that appears in news
programming

News Programming

Comedies
Dramas 13% 30%
Reality TV

m5 4 m3

Q: How likely are you to remember the advertising that appears during commercial breaks while you are watching the following genres
of programming (on a scale of 1-5 where 5 is DEFINITELY remember and 1 is DEFINITELY NOT remember)?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Canadians 18+

think’



French Canadians In
Quebec have similar views

think’



Quebec Francophones want Canadian news

949% of French speakers in Quebec believe Canadian news is important

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

very important 5 5590/

4 199%

3 20%

[N

not important

0%
. 5%

Q: On a scale of 1-5 where 5 is VERY important and 1 is NOT AT ALL important, how important do you
believe it is to have access to Canadian news and journalism?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

think’



concern about fake news is high in Quebec

82% of Quebec Francophones are either “very” or "somewhat” concerned about
fake news, while 60% say they have grown "more concerned” in the last 3 years

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

Are you concerned about ‘fake news’?

Very

Concerned 339/

Somewhat
concerned

499/

Not
concerned

189%

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

Are you ‘more’ or ‘less’ concerned about fake
news nhow than you were 3 years ago?

No Change

349

Less
Concerned 6%

More
Concerned 600/0

think



Quebec Francophones trust m news

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

TV news (on TV or online) 67% 90%
Radio 62% 90%

Newspaper 60% 87%

Online 26% 61%

B Trust Scores 5 & 4
Trust Scores 5, 4 & 3

Podcast 11% 5409/

Social Media 9% 33%

Q: Rate the trustworthiness of news from the following sources where 5 is completely trustworthy and 1 is not at all trustworthy

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

think’
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Mis the top choice for national news

62% of Quebec Francophones access national news via a TV channel on a weekly or
more frequent basis; 27% are accessing news on a broadcaster website or app weekly

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

On a traditional TV channel 419

On the radio 27%

Online 22% 15% 10%

In a newspaper (physical or online) 21% 13% 12%

On a TV broadcast website or app 14% 6% 7% ® Daily
m Every few days
® Weekly
On a podcast 4% 3%

Q: How often, if ever, do you consumer Canadian national news using the following platforms?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

think’
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Mis also the top choice for local news

57% of Quebec Francophones access local news via a TV channel on a weekly or
more frequent basis; 26% are accessing news on a broadcaster website or app weekly

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

On a traditional TV channel 35% 15% 7%
On the radio
m Daily
In a newspaper (physical or online) 21% 7% 18% m Every few days
® Weekly
Online 18% 15% 11%
On a TV broadcast website or app 11% 8% VA

On a podcast [RpLl1L

Q: How often, if ever, do you consumer Canadian local news (provincial or municipal) using the following platforms?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

think’
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advertising in hews scores highest on attention

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

News Programming 17%

Comedies

Dramas

Reality TV

m5 m4 m3

Q: On a scale of 1-5 where 5 is A LOT of attention and 1 is NO attention, how much attention, if any, do you pay to advertising that
appears during commercial breaks while you are watching the following genres of programming?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

think’



advertising in nhews scores highest on trust

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

News Programming 24%

Comedies 20% 37%

Dramas

Reality TV

m5 4 m3

Q: On a scale of 1-5 where 5 is COMPLETELY trustworthy and 1 is NOT AT ALL trustworthy, how trustworthy, if at all, do you find
advertising that appears during commercial breaks while you are watching the following genres of programming?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

th
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advertising in hews most memorable

QUEBEC FRANCOPHONES

News Programming 14%

129% 300%

Comedies

Dramas

Reality TV

m5 4 m3

Q: How likely are you to remember the advertising that appears during commercial breaks while you are watching the following genres
of programming (on a scale of 1-5 where 5 is DEFINITELY remember and 1 is DEFINITELY NOT remember)?

Source: YouGov survey, March 2025, Quebec, French language 18+

think’
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